Inpatient and Outpatient 

Outpatient 

Note: Bold/talicized services are not offered by Union Hospital. 

65 2025 App. at 16-17.

THRH does not participate in any ACOs and does not have a family medicine residency 

traiming program. THRH employs approximately two hundred and fourteen (214) nurses and two 

(2) advanced practice nurses.°° THRH does not employ any physicians, but contracts with three 
primary care physicians.°’ THRH employs approximately seven hundred (700) individuals, which 

represent around five hundred (500) FTEs.® Regional Hospital is the only hospital in the area that